F. No.RC-1/1/2023-RTI Cell

Government of India
Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change
(RT1 Cell)
Level-1, Jal Wing,
Indira Pryavaran Bhavan,
Aliganj, Jor Bagh Road,
New Delhi - 110003
Dated: 14/11/2023
Office Memorandum

Subject: - Direction of the Supreme Court of India in W.P.(C) No.360 of 2021 Kishan Chand Jain
Vs. Uol & Ors.-reg.

The undersigned is directed to refer to O0.M. No. e-F.No.13/3/2023-IR dated 07/11/2023 received

from Director, Department of Personnel & Training on the above mentioned subject and to say
_that as per direction of the Hon’ble Supreme Court the list of designated Officers functioning as

CPIOs/FAAs is this Ministry with their email address and contact details is attached.

Encl: As above m/{_ww
)

(Vinod Ku\rﬁ"ar)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
011-20819226

Email: vined.69@gov.in

To,

Secretary,

Central Information Commission

Baba Gangnath marg, Munirka, New Delhi-110067

Copy to:
. \)4.Ziley Singh Vical, Director, Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Public
Grievances & Pensions, North Block, New Delhi — 110001,
e IT Consultant with the request to upload the information on the Ministry’s website.



List of Officers designated as CPIOs in the Ministry is as under:

Name of CPIO & Designation

" Tele. No./
Intercom/
E-mail

Sh. Vikram Singh, Under Secretary

"Tel. No. 20819194

E-mail: vikramsingh.rth@nic.in

2 Sh Naveen Kumar, Under Secretary Tel. No 20819194
E-mail: naveen.km@gov.in
3 Sh Satya Prakash, Under Secretary Tel. No. 20819399
E-mail: satya.prakash79@gov.in
4 | Sh. Vinod Kumar, Under Secretary Tel. N0.20819366 _
E-mail: vinod.62@gov.in
|
5 Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Under Secretary Extn. 3128
E-mail: sanjaykumar.moca@nic.in
6 Mrs. Subhangi J, Under Secretary Tel. No. 20819395
E-mail: subhangi.g@nic.in
7 Sh. Vikas Priya Rajvedi, Under Secretary Tel. No. 20819280
E-mail: vp.rajvedi @nic.in
'8 Sh. Sanjay Rawat, AO | Tel. No. 24695238
E-mail: sanjayrawat.17@gov.in
9 Sh Daulat Ram, Exacutive Engineer Tel. No. 24363292
E-mail: eepiccu-mef@nic.in
10 Sh Jaswinder Pal, Executive Engineer Tel. No. 24363292
E-mail: eecediccu-mef@nic.in
[ Sh Rajesh Kumar, Executive Engineer Tel No. 0135-27755002
E-mail: eeced2ccu-mef@nic.in
12 Sh K. Jagadeesh, Executive Eﬁgineer Tel No. 080-25539464, 25539466
E-mail: eeced3ccu-mef@gov.in
13 Ms. Lipika Roy, Dy. Director Tel. No. 20819405
E-mail: lipika.roy @gov.in
14 | Sh. Pradip Kumar, Under Secretary Tel. No. 20819356
E-mail: pradip.kumar@nic.in
15 Sh. Surendra Singh Meena, Under | Tel. No.20819277
Secretary E-mail: ss.meena28@gov.in
16 Ms. Geeta Bhatnagar, Under Secretary Tel. No. 20819367




| E-mail: geeta.bhatnagar@nic.in

17 Sh Vinod Kumar, Asstt. Director Tel. No. 20819315
E-mail: vinodkumar@dcmsme.gov.in
18 Sh. Sher Singh, Sr. AO (Hqr.) Extn. 3716
E-mail: shersingh.17@gov.in
19 Sh. Vikas Priya Rajvedi, Under Secretary | Tel. No. 20819280/ i
E-mail: vp.rajvedi@nic.in
20 Ms. Anchal Jain Tel. No. 20819297
Assitant Director E-mail: Anchal.iss@mospi.gov.in
21 Ms. Sangeeta Bhatt, Under Secretary Tel. No. 20819219
E-mail: sangeeta.bhatt39@nic.in
22 Sh. Ajay Raghav, Scientist-D Tel. No. 24362735
E-mail: ajay.raghava @ nic.in
23 Ms. Priti Singh, Scientist ‘D’ Tel. No. 20819228 =
E-mail: priti.singh@gov.in )
24 Sh. N. Subrahmanyam, Scientist-D Tel. No. 20819269
E-mail: n.subrahmanyam@gov.in
25 Sh. Mukesh Balodhi, Scientist ‘D’ Tel. No. 20819379
E-mail: mbalodhi.cpcb @nic.in
| 26 Sh. Prasoon Tripathi, Under Secretary Tel. No. 20819386
E-mail: prasoon.tripathi76 @ gov.in
27 Sh. Sonu Singh, Scientist-E Tel. No. 20819375
E-mail: sonu.singh@nic.in
28 Dr. Ritesh Joshi, Scientist-F Tel. No. 20819215 I
E-mail: ritesh.joshi @nic.in
29 Dr. Sandeep Kr. Chauhan, Scientist-E | Tel. No. 20819202/
E-mail: chauhan.sandeep @gov.in
30 Sh. Raghu Kumar Kodali, Scientist-F Tel. No. 20819420
E-mail: kodali.rk @ gov.in
31 Ms. Vibhuti Panjiyar, Under Secretary E-mail:vibhuti.panjiyar @ nic.in
32 Ms. Abhilasha S. Mathuria, Scientist-D Tel. No. 24695405
E-mail: abhilasha.mathuriya@gov.in
33 Sh. A.K. Bhattacharyya, Under Tel. No. 20819175
Secretary E-mail: arup.kumar@nic.in
| 34 Ms. Lipika Roy, Dy. Director Tel. No. 20819405 |
E-mail: lipika.roy@gov.in




35

Dr. Susan George K., Scientist-E

Tel. No. 20819210
E-mail; susan.george @nic.in

36 Sh. V.K. Singh, Scientist ‘E’ Tel. No. 20819342
E-mail: vinodsingh.77@gov.in
37 Sh. Dinesh Runiwal, Scientist ‘E’ Tel. No. 20819289
E-mail: d.runiwal@gov.in
38 Dr. Amit Love, Scientist-E Tel. No. 20819332
E-mail: amit.love @nic.in
39 Dr. Bhawna Singh, Scientist-E Tel. No. 20819311
E-mail: bhawna.singh@gov.in
40 Dr. Saurabh Upadhyay, Scientist-C Tel. No. 20819283
| E-mail; saurabh.upadhyay85@gov.in
41 | Dr. Bhardwaj Adiraju, Scientist-D Tel No. 20819314
E-mail: bhardwaj.adiraju@gov.in
42 Sh. Munna Kumar Shah, Scientist ‘D’ Tel. No. 20819177
E-mail: munna.shah@gov.in
43 Dr. Saurabh Upadhyay, Scientist-C Tel. No. 20819283
E-mail: saurabh.upadhyay85@gov.in
44 Sh. Rajesh Prasad Rastogi, Scientist-C Tel. No. 20819343
E-mail: rp.rastogi@gov.in
45 Sh. Mahendra Phulwaria, Scientist-C Tel. No. 20819336
E-mail: m.phlwaria@gov.in
46 Sh. Aditya Narayan Singh, Scientist-E Tel. No. 24642176
E-mail: aditya.narayan@nic.in
47 Sh. Amardeep Raju, Scientist-E Tel. No. 20819188
E-mail; ad.raju@nic.in
48 Dr. S. Prabhu, Scientist-D Extn. 4335
E-mail: p.subramani @gov.in
49 Sh. John Daniel Marcus Knight, Scientist ‘D’ | Tel. No. 20819259
E-mail: m.knight@gov.in
50 Sh. R.S. Bora, Dy. Secretary Tel. No. 20819218 =
E-mail: rs.bora@nic.in
51 Sh. Rajasekhar Ratti, Scientist-D Tel. No. 20819396
E-mail: rs.ratti@gov.in
52 Dr. Rajendra Kumar, Scientist-C Tel. No. 20819401
E-mail: kumar.rajendra@nic.in
53 Sh. Shivanand Talwar, AIGF | Tel. No. 20819413
E-mail: tr047 @ifs.nic.in
54 Ms. Veenu Joon, Scientist-D Tel. No. 20819181

E-mail: joon.veenu@gov.in




55 Dr. Shobhita Agarwal, AIGF | E-mail: gj198@ifs.nic.in
56 Sh. Charan Jeet Singh, Scientist-D Tel. No. 20819310
E-mail: c.jsingh1@gov.in
57 Sh. B. R. Meena, Under Secretary Tel. No. 20819272
E-mail: birbalmeena.69@gov.in
|58 | Sh. Maneesh Kumar, AIG Tel. No. 20819419
E-mail: ms285.ifs@nic.in
59 Sh. Suveena Thakur, AIGF "E-mai: hp199@ifs.nic.in
60 Sh. Sanjay Kumar Chauhan, AIGF | Tel. No. 20819413
E-mail: sanjay.ifs12-mp@nic.in
61 Sh. Barapatre Abhay Bhaskar, DIGF E-mail: abhay.78@gov.in
62 Sh. Prem Prakash Maurya, Under Tel. No. 20819192
Secretary E-mail: Premp.maurya@nic.in
63 Sh. Mahendra Yadav, Under Secretary Tel. No. 20819360
E-mail: m.yadav@nic.in
64 Sh. Manoj Kumar Khandelwal, Assistant | Tel. No. 20819384
Commissioner E-mail: Manoj.kk@gov.in
65 Dr. Dharmendra Kumar Gupta, Scientist-F | Tel. No. 20819249
E-mail: gupta.dharmendra@gov.in
66 Sh. Sudheer Chintalapati, Scientist-E Tel. No. 20819294
E-mail: sudheer.ch@gov.in
67 Dr. Sunil Sharma, AIGF Tel. No. 20819268

E-mail: ms293 @ifs.nic.in




